

Date: 16th February, 2021

To,	То
BSE Limited	NSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	Mumbai -400051
Scrip Code: 543258	NSE SYMBOL: INDIGOPNTS

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 7(4) and 7(5) of Chapter III of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for new Appointment of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Dear Sir,

As per the requirement of Regulations 7(4) and 7(5) of Chapter III of SEBI (Listing Regulation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we hereby intimate that the Company has appointed Link Intime India Private Limited as **Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company** with effect from 15th February, 2021 and executed an Agreement with them dated 15th February, 2021.

You are requested to take the above information on record.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully

For Indigo Paints Limited

Sujoy Sudipta Bose Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: INDIGO Paints Limited (Formerly INDIGO Paints Pvt Ltd), Indigo Tower, Street - 5, Pallod Farm - 2, Baner Road, Pune 411045, Maharashtra T: +91 20 6681 4300, Email: info@indigopaints.com, Website: www.indigopaints.com, CIN: U24114PN2000PLC014669